
Country Contact Person Institution Short 
name 

Address Email Tel 

Austria Wolfgang Dörr MedUni Vienna MUW Dept. Radiotherapy, 
Waehringer Guertel 18-20, 
1090 Vienna, Austria 

wolfgang.doerr@meduniwien.
ac.at 

Tel: +43 1 40400 26920 
(Secr.) 

Belgium Dirk Ceuterick Studiecentrum voor 
Kernenergie/Centre d’etude de 
l’energie Nucleaire  

SCK• 
CEN 

Boeretang 200, B2400 Mol NCP_CONCERT_Belgium@s
ckcen.be 

 

Bulgaria Nina 
Chobanova 

National Centre of Radiobiology 
and Radiation Protection 

NCRRP 3, St. Georgi Sofijski blvd., 
1606 Sofia, Bulgaria 

n.chobanova@ncrrp.org Tel: +359 878124358 

Croatia Ivica Prlic 
substitute: Marija 
Suric Mihic 

Institut za Medicinska 
Istrazivanja i Medicinu Rada 

IMROH Ksaverska cesta 2, HR 
10000 ZAGREB,  
Republic of Croatia 

iprlic@imi.hr  
msuric@imi.hr (CC) 

Tel: +385914673152 

Czech 
Republic 

Jiri Hulka Statni ustav radiacni ochrany, 
v.v.i. 

SURO Bartoskova 1450/28, 140 00 
Praha 4, Czech Republic 

jiri.hulka@suro.cz Tel: 00420 226518194 
Tel: 00420 602295421 

Denmark Kasper G. 
Andersson 

Danmarks Tekniske Universitet  DTU Frederiksborgvej 399, Bldg. 
201, DK-4000 Roskilde, 
Denmark 

kgan@dtu.dk Tel. +45 46774173 

Estonia Alan Tkaczyk,  Associate Professor 
Institute of Physics 
University of Tartu 

UT Ravila 14c - D516 
50411 Tartu 
Estonia 

alan@ut.ee Tel:  +372-737-6523 

Finland Sisko Salomaa University of Eastern Finland 
 

UEF Kuopio Campus 
P.O.Box 1627 
70211 Kuopio 
 

sisko.salomaa@uef.fi 
 

Tel. +358405441317 

France Monika Frenzel Agence Nationale de la 
Recherche 

ANR 50 avenue Daumesnil, 75012 
Paris, France 

EJPConcertCalls@agencerec
herche.fr 

Tel. +33 (0)1 73 54 83 32 

Germany Thomas Jung Federal Office for Radiation 
Protection 

BfS Ingolstaedter Landstr 1 
85764 Neuherberg 

tjung@bfs.de  

Greece Sotirios 
Economides 

Greek Atomic Energy 
Commission 

EEAE  sotiris.economides@eeae.gr +2106506767 

Hungary Géza Sáfrány Frédéric Joliot-Curie National 
Research Institute for 
Radiobiology and Radiohygiene 

NRIRR 
(OSSKI) 

1221 BUDAPEST, Anna u. 5, 
Hungary 

safrany.geza@osski.hu Tel: +36 1 4822010 

mailto:sotiris.economides@eeae.gr


Italy Andrea 
Ottolenghi 

University of Pavia UniPv Via Bassi 6,  27100 Pavia, 
Italy 

Andrea.Ottolenghi@unipv.it Tel: +39382987892   

Latvia Elina Pajuste University of Latvia UL Jelgavas street 1, Room 317,  
Riga, Lv1004,  

elina.pajuste@lu.lv Tel: +371 29560513 
Tel: +371 67033937 

Lithuania Julius Žiliukas Radiation Protection Centre RSC KALVARIJŲ 153, 08221 
VILNIUS, LITHUANIA 

julius.ziliukas@rsc.lt Tel: +370 698 83314 

Netherlands Fieke Dekkers Rijksinstituut voor 
Volksgezondheid en Milieu* 
National Institute for Public 
Health and the environment 

RIVM Postbus 1 
3720 BA Bilthoven  

fieke.dekkers@rivm.nl Tel: +31 30 2742049 

Norway Åste Søvik Department of Monitoring and 
Research 
Norwegian Radiation Protection 
Authority 

NRPA Grini Næringspark 13 
1361 Østerås 
Norway 

aste.sovik@nrpa.no Tel: +47 67 16 25 00 

Poland Boguslaw 
Michalik 

Silesian Centre for 
Environmental Radioactivity, 
Central Mining Institute 

GIG Plac Gwarków 1 
40-166 Katowice 

bmichalik@gig.eu Tel: +48 32 2592380 

Portugal Rita Cavaleiro 
CC: Sofia 
Guedes Vaz 

Fundação para a Ciência e a 
Tecnologia 

FCT Av. D. Carlos I, 126, 1249-
074 Lisboa, Portugal 

rita.cavaleiro@fct.pt  
Sofia.Vaz@fct.pt (CC) 

Tel: [+351] 213 911 541  
Tel: [+351] 213 917 649  

Romania Andreea 
Fazacas 

Institute of Atomic Physics IFA 407 Atomistilor St. Magurele, 
Ilfov, 077125, Romania 

a.fazacas@ifa-mg.ro  Tel: (+4021)4574493 
Tel: (+4021)4574456 

Slovakia Nataša Hurtova Centrum vedecko-technických 
informácií SR (CVTI SR) 
Slovak Scientific and Technical 
Information Centre 

CVTI Lamačská cesta 8/A, 811 04 
Bratislava 

natasa.hurtova@cvtisr.sk Tel: + 421 2 69253 164 
Tel: + 421 917 733 512 

Slovenia Benjamin Zorko Jozef Stefan Institute JSI Jamova cesta 39, 1000 
Ljubljana 

Benjamin.zorko@ijs.si Tel.: +38614773416 

Spain Alberto 
Abánades 

Ministerio de Economía, Industria y 
Competitividad 

MINEC
O 

Castellana 162  
Madrid 28034. Spain.  

 
abanades@etsii.upm.es 

Tel: + 913364268 

Sweden Eva Simic Swedish Radiation Safety 
Authority 

SSM Solna Strandväg 96, 171 16 
Stockholm 

eva.simic@ssm.se Tel: +46(0)703751204 

Switzerland Murith 
Christophe 

Federal Office of Public Health FOPH Schwarzenburgstrasse 157, 
CH-3003 Bern 

Christophe.murith@bag.admi
n.ch 

Tel: +41 58 464 10 41 
Mobile: +41797703865 



UK Simon Bouffler Public health England DH 
(PHE) 

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, 
OX11 0RQ 

simon.bouffler@phe.org.uk Tel: 01235 825086 

 


